
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007201-2023 

Tender

Provision of Primary Medical Services - Kildrum Medical
Practice, Cumbernauld

NHS Lanarkshire

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-007201

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b230  

Published 13 March 2023, 11:40am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Lanarkshire

NHS Lanarkshire Headquarters, Kirklands, Fallside Road

Bothwell

G71 8BB

Contact

Euan Erskine

Email

tenders@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007201-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007201-2023
mailto:tenders@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1698752649

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM8 - West Central Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhslanarkshire.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0029
7

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhslanarkshire.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00297
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00297
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Primary Medical Services - Kildrum Medical Practice, Cumbernauld

Reference number

NHSL765 - GP02/23

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121100 - General-practitioner services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lanarkshire Health Board (more commonly known as NHS Lanarkshire) is seeking
expressions of interest from any parties interested in providing primary medical services to
patients in Cumbernauld, North Lanarkshire. This requirement has arisen as a result of the
GP partners at Kildrum Medical Practice deciding to retire from the practice and therefore
bringing to an end the GMS Contract with NHS Lanarkshire. There are 5,807 patients.
Applicants should be aware that these premises are owned by NHS Lanarkshire and will be
available for occupation. NHS Lanarkshire, therefore, wishes to select a new service provider
with the capacity and capability to meet the needs of these patients by delivering high
quality, patient-centred clinical services in a primary care setting.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85121000 - Medical practice services



Page 4 to 7

85120000 - Medical practice and related services

85000000 - Health and social work services

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM84 - North Lanarkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lanarkshire Health Board (more commonly known as NHS Lanarkshire) is seeking
expressions of interest from any parties interested in providing primary medical services to
patients in Cumbernauld, North Lanarkshire. This requirement has arisen as a result of the
GP partners at Kildrum Medical Practice deciding to retire from the practice and therefore
bringing to an end the GMS Contract with NHS Lanarkshire. There are 5,807 patients.
Applicants should be aware that these premises are owned by NHS Lanarkshire and will be
available for occupation. NHS Lanarkshire, therefore, wishes to select a new service provider
with the capacity and capability to meet the needs of these patients by delivering high
quality, patient-centred clinical services in a primary care setting.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

Criteria is contained in the SPD (Scotland) document and the Invitation to Submit a Business
Case.

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.1) Information about a particular profession

Execution of the service is reserved to a particular profession

Reference to the relevant law, regulation or administrative provision

Bidders shall only be eligible to submit a Business Case if they satisfy the criteria for a
contractor to enter into a general medical services contract set out in Section 17L of The
National Health Service (Scotland) Act 1978.

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Described in the Invitation to Submit a Business Case attached to this notice.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 April 2023

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please



Page 7 to 7

visit the Public Contracts Scotland Web Site at 
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=725696.

The buyer has indicated that it will accept electronic responses to this notice via the Postbox
facility. A user guide is available at 
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx.

Suppliers are advised to allow adequate time for uploading documents and to dispatch the
electronic response well in advance of the closing time to avoid any last minute problems.

A sub-contract clause has been included in this contract. For more information see: 
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2363

(SC Ref:725696)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hamilton Sheriff Court

Hamilton

ML3 0BT

Email

hamilton@scotcourts.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=725696
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2363
mailto:hamilton@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.1) Information about a particular profession
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-25T03:39:17+0100
	TCPDF




